
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

Speaker Information and CECs 
A Detailed Guide to Understanding Permit to Take 
Water in Ontario, Steve Kajan, R.J. Burnside & Associates 
Limited, skajan@rjburnside.com, www.rjburnside.com 
ORFA = 1  | CGSA = 1 | IPM = 1 

Assessing Microclimates for Successful Management 
of Home Lawns, Mike Van Beek, University of Guelph, 
ORFA = 1 | CGSA = 1 

Bentgrass Selection Tool, Dr. Bobby Kerr, Chicago 
District Golf Association & Dan Dinelli, North Shore Country 
Club, bkerr@cdga.org; Twitter: @TurfResearch 
ORFA = 1 | CGSA = 1 | IPM = 1 

City of Brampton – The Journey to Become the Cricket 
Capital of Canada, Brian Macklin, City of Brampton. 
Brian.macklin@brampton.ca ORFA = 1 | IPM = 1 

Embodied Carbon in Landscape Materials: A Life-Cycle 
Analysis of Sod and Ideas for a Regenerative Future, 
Brendan te Brinke, Sandra Iris Cook and Jonas Spring, 
Design Climate Action, design.climate.action@gmail.com; 
www.designclimateaction.org  ORFA = 1 | CGSA = 1 

Foundations of Artificial Turf Maintenance, Cam Lawrie, 
University of Guelph Athletics, ORFA = 1 

Highlighting the True Value of STC’s Sports Field 
Construction Manual, Mike Rossi, Dol Turf Restoration 
Ltd., mrossi@dolturf.com ORFA = 1 

Introducing SOILS AT GUELPH, Cameron Ogilvie, SOILS 
AT GUELPH, University of Guelph, cogilvie@uoguelph.ca, 
Twitter: @SoilsAtGuelph, soilsatguelph.ca, ORFA = 1 

Managing Creeping Charlie in the Age of Cosmetic 
Pesticide Bans, Cameron Shaw, University of Guelph, 
cshaw12@uoguelph.ca, www.guelphturfgrass.ca 
ORFA = 1 | CGSA = 1 | IPM = 1 

MLSN and Nutrient Management – Myth and Truths 
– Sorting Out What You Really Need to Know, John 
Bladon, The Chimera Group, john@thechimeragroup.ca 
ORFA = 1 | CGSA = 1  | IPM = 1 

Myths and Solutions for Chinch Bug Control in 
Cosmetic Landscapes, Cameron Shaw, University of 
Guelph, cshaw12@uoguelph.ca, www.guelphturfgrass.ca 
ORFA = 1 | CGSA = 1 | IPM = 1 

Potential and Progress in Endophytic Inoculants to 
Improve Turf Health by Improving Nitrogen and Drought 
Tolerance, Manish Raizada, University of Guelph, 
raizada@uoguelph.ca ORFA = 1 | CGSA = 1 | IPM = 1 

Reducing Pesticide Use on Golf Courses, Gregory 
McFarlane, The Thornhill Club, gmcfarlane@thornhillgcc.com, 
ORFA = 1 | CGSA = 1 | IPM = 1 

Seed Selection for Success, Eric M. Lyons, University of 
Guelph, elyons@uoguelph.ca, 
ORFA = 1 | CGSA = 1 | IPM = 1 

Sustainability: What does it mean and how does the 
turfgrass industry turn this cliché into reality? John R. 
Bladon, The Chimera Group, john@thechimeragroup.ca, 
ORFA = 1 | CGSA = 1 | IPM = 1 

The In-House Build of Woodstock Minor Football’s 
Home, Chris Kern, & Trevor Warner, City of Woodstock, 
ORFA = 1 | CGSA = 1 | IPM = 0.25 

Summary of Continuing Education Credits (CEC) 

Canadian Golf Superintendents Association (CGSA) & IPM Council of Canada (IPM) 
•	 CECs are assessed by session. OTS is approved for CGSA CECs as a Regional Conference. 

Golf Course Superintendents Association of America (GCSAA) 
•	 OTS 2021 - 1.2 Education Points. Approval Code: 999-23610-31251 

Ontario Recreation Facilities Association (ORFA) 
•	 1 hour of professional development activity is 1 professional development credit / (CEU) for members who are 

recertifying their ORFA professional designations. 
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